



Correction to Appendix 4C

3 May 2021

Simble Solutions Limited (ASX:SIS) ('Simble' or 'the Company') advises that the Appendix 4C for the quarter ended 31 March 2021, released to the ASX on 30 April 2021, contained an error at section 1 (Cash flows from operating activities).

Under item 1.7 (Government Grants and tax incentives) the Company should have included cash inflows of A\$33k for the quarter which was reported as nil due to an administrative error. All other reported figures are correct including net cash used in operating activities of A\$198k.

A corrected version of the Appendix 4C has been provided to the ASX noting the only change is to include the cash inflow of \$33k at item 1.7.

-END -

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Simble Solutions Limited

About Simble

Simble Solutions Limited (ASX:SIS) is a global software company focused on energy intelligence and business productivity Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) solutions.

The Simble Energy Business Unit includes the SimbleSense and CarbonView software platforms. SimbleSense is an integrated hardware and real-time software solution that enables businesses to visualise, control and monetise their energy systems. CarbonView is an enterprise grade Carbon and Sustainability Reporting platform that allows companies to measure and reduce their carbon emissions and also meet their carbon reporting obligations.

Simble operates across all segments from Commercial & Industrial, through to Small to Medium Sized Enterprises (SME) and the residential market and targets the distribution of its platform through channel partners. Simble has an international presence with offices in Australia, the United Kingdom and Vietnam.

To learn more please visit: simblegroup.com

Investor & Corporate enquiries:

Ronen Ghosh

Chief Executive Officer

Ph: +61 2 8208 3366

E: ronen@simble.io

Appendix 4C

Quarterly cash flow report for entities subject to Listing Rule 4.7B

Name of entity

Simble Solutions Limited

ABN

17 608 419 656

Quarter ended ("current quarter")

31 March 2021

Consolidated statement of cash flows	Current quarter \$A'000	Year to date (3 months) \$A'000
1. Cash flows from operating activities		
1.1 Receipts from customers	360	360
1.2 Payments for		
(a) research and development	(119)	(119)
(b) product manufacturing and operating costs	(104)	(104)
(c) marketplace and channel expansion	(26)	(26)
(d) leased assets	-	-
(e) staff costs	(206)	(206)
(f) administration and corporate costs	(128)	(128)
1.3 Dividends received (see note 3)	-	-
1.4 Interest received	-	-
1.5 Interest and other costs of finance paid	-	-
1.6 Income taxes paid	-	-
1.7 Government grants and tax incentives	33	33
1.8 Other (provide details if material)		
Retirement of prior liabilities		
(a) marketplace and channel expansion	-	-
(b) staff costs	-	-
(c) administration and corporate costs	(8)	(8)
1.9 Net cash from / (used in) operating activities	(198)	(198)
2. Cash flows from investing activities		
2.1 Payments to acquire:		
(a) entities	-	-
(b) businesses	-	-
(c) property, plant and equipment	-	-

Consolidated statement of cash flows		Current quarter \$A'000	Year to date (3 months) \$A'000
	(d) investments	-	-
	(e) Payments for software development, net of research and development tax offsets	-	-
	(f) other non-current assets	-	-
2.2	Proceeds from disposal of:		
	(a) entities	-	-
	(b) businesses	-	-
	(c) property, plant and equipment	-	-
	(d) investments	-	-
	(e) intellectual property	-	-
	(f) other non-current assets	-	-
2.3	Cash flows from loans to other entities	-	-
2.4	Dividends received (see note 3)	-	-
2.5	Other (provide details if material)	-	-
2.6	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities	-	-

3.	Cash flows from financing activities		
3.1	Proceeds from issues of equity securities (excluding convertible debt securities)	60	60
3.2	Proceeds from issue of convertible debt securities	-	-
3.3	Proceeds from exercise of options	-	-
3.4	Transaction costs related to issues of equity securities or convertible debt securities	-	-
3.5	Proceeds from borrowings	-	-
3.6	Repayment of borrowings	-	-
3.7	Transaction costs related to loans and borrowings	(1)	(1)
3.8	Dividends paid	-	-
3.9	Other (provide details if material)	-	-
3.10	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities	59	59

Consolidated statement of cash flows		Current quarter \$A'000	Year to date (3 months) \$A'000
4.	Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents for the period		
4.1	Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	794	794
4.2	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9 above)	(198)	(198)
4.3	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities (item 2.6 above)	-	-
4.4	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (item 3.10 above)	59	59
4.5	Effect of movement in exchange rates on cash held		
4.6	Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	655	655

5.	Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents at the end of the quarter (as shown in the consolidated statement of cash flows) to the related items in the accounts	Current quarter \$A'000	Previous quarter \$A'000
5.1	Bank balances	605	605
5.2	Call deposits	50	50
5.3	Bank overdrafts		
5.4	Securities on deposit	-	-
5.5	Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter (should equal item 4.6 above)	655	655

6. Payments to related parties of the entity and their associates

- 6.1 Aggregate amount of payments to related parties and their associates included in item 1
- 6.2 Aggregate amount of payments to related parties and their associates included in item 2

**Current quarter
\$A'000**

42

-

Note: if any amounts are shown in items 6.1 or 6.2, your quarterly activity report must include a description of, and an explanation for, such payments

7. Financing facilities

Note: the term "facility" includes all forms of financing arrangements available to the entity.

Add notes as necessary for an understanding of the sources of finance available to the entity.

	Total facility amount at quarter end \$A'000	Amount drawn at quarter end \$A'000
7.1 Loan facilities	0	0
7.2 Credit standby arrangements		
7.3 Trade Finance	200	0
7.4 Total financing facilities	200	0

7.5 **Unused financing facilities available at quarter end** 200

7.6 Include in the box below a description of each facility above, including the lender, interest rate, maturity date and whether it is secured or unsecured. If any additional financing facilities have been entered into or are proposed to be entered into after quarter end, include a note providing details of those facilities as well.

Trade Finance facility to allow purchase of hardware for resale to meet increasing demand, and thereby managing payment cycle of creditors and then subsequent receipt of receivables. Lender: FIFO Capital. 2.65% per Month. Unsecured.

8. Estimated cash available for future operating activities	\$A'000
8.1 Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (Item 1.9)	(198)
8.2 Cash and cash equivalents at quarter end (Item 4.6)	655
8.3 Unused finance facilities available at quarter end (Item 7.5)	200
8.4 Total available funding (Item 8.2 + Item 8.3)	855
8.5 Estimated quarters of funding available (Item 8.4 divided by Item 8.1)	4.3

8.6 If Item 8.5 is less than 2 quarters, please provide answers to the following questions:

1. Does the entity expect that it will continue to have the current level of net operating cash flows for the time being and, if not, why not?

Answer:

2. Has the entity taken any steps, or does it propose to take any steps, to raise further cash to fund its operations and, if so, what are those steps and how likely does it believe that they will be successful?

Answer:

3. Does the entity expect to be able to continue its operations and to meet its business objectives and, if so, on what basis?

Answer:

Compliance statement

- 1 This statement has been prepared in accordance with accounting standards and policies which comply with Listing Rule 19.11A.
- 2 This statement gives a true and fair view of the matters disclosed.

Date: 30 April 2021

Authorised by: By the Board